2025 REV 0 www.PicoElectronics.com | Series MR 1 of 7
Series MR
The MR series are regulated DC-DC converters with
upgraded MIL screened / qualified components and
expanded operating temperature range. The 6-sided
epoxy insulated shielded case is in a low profile package
– 1.900” x 1.000” x 0.300". Over 40 models are available in
both single and dual isolated outputs. They can operate

Voltage
Output Current Output
Power Efficiency (1) Input
Current (1)
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
25-100%
Output Ripple
@ 1MHz BW
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (1)Min. Max.
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [W] [%] typ. [%] typ. [±%] [±%] [mVp-p] [±%]
MRE3.3S 3.3 37.9 379 1.25 67 186 2.0 2.00 200 1.00
MRE5S 5 30 300 1.5 70 214 1.75 1.75 200 0.75
MRE5.2S 5.2 28.8 288 1.5 70 214 1.75 1.75 200 0.75
MRE9S 9 16.7 167 1.5 75 200 1.50 1.25 150 0.50
MRE12S 12 12.5 125 1.5 75 200 1.25 1.00 150 0.50
MRE15S 15 10 100 1.5 76 197 1.25 1.00 150 0.50
MRE24S 24 6.3 63 1.5 77 195 1.00 0.75 150 0.50
MRE28S 28 5.4 54 1.5 78 192 0.75 0.75 200 0.50
MRF3.3S 3.3 53 530 1.75 67 163 1.75 2.00 200 1.00
MRF5S 5 40 400 2.0 70 179 1.50 1.75 200 0.75
MRF5.2S 5.2 38.4 384 2.0 70 179 1.50 1.75 200 0.75
MRF9S 9 22.2 222 2.0 75 167 1.25 1.25 150 0.50
MRF12S 12 16.7 167 2.0 75 167 1.00 1.00 150 0.50
MRF15S 15 13.3 133 2.0 76 164 1.00 1.00 150 0.50
MRF24S 24 8.3 83 2.0 77 162 1.00 0.75 150 0.50
MRF28S 28 7.1 71 2.0 78 160 0.75 0.75 200 0.50
MRA3.3S 3.3 53 530 1.75 67 97 1.25 2.00 200 1.00
MRA5S 5 40 400 2.0 70 106 1.00 1.75 200 0.75
MRA5.2S 5.2 38.4 384 2.0 70 106 1.00 1.75 200 0.75
MRA9S 9 27.8 278 2.5 75 123 0.75 1.25 150 0.50
MRA12S 12 20.8 208 2.5 75 123 0.75 1.00 150 0.50
MRA15S 15 16.7 167 2.5 76 122 0.75 1.00 150 0.50
MRA24S 24 10.4 104 2.5 77 120 0.75 0.75 150 0.50
MRA28S 28 8.9 89 2.5 78 119 0.50 0.75 200 0.50

Current (1)
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
25-100%
Output Ripple
Per Output
@ 1MHz BW
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (1)Min. Max.
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [W] [%] typ. [%] typ. [±%] [±%] [mVp-p] [±%]
MRE5D 5 15 150 0.75 70 214 1.75 1.75 200 0.75
MRE9D 9 8.4 84 0.75 75 200 1.50 1.25 150 0.50
MRE12D 12 6.3 63 0.75 75 200 1.25 1.00 150 0.50
MRE15D 15 5 50 0.75 76 197 1.25 1.00 150 0.50
MRE24D 24 3.2 32 0.75 77 195 1.00 0.75 150 0.50
MRE28D 28 2.7 27 0.75 78 192 0.75 0.75 200 0.50
MRF5D 5 20 200 1.00 70 179 1.50 1.75 200 0.75
MRF9D 9 11.1 111 1.00 75 167 1.25 1.25 150 0.50
MRF12D 12 8.4 84 1.00 75 167 1.00 1.00 150 0.50
MRF15D 15 6.7 67 1.00 76 164 1.00 1.00 150 0.50
MRF24D 24 4.2 42 1.00 77 162 1.00 0.75 150 0.50
MRF28D 28 3.6 36 1.00 78 160 0.75 0.75 200 0.50
MRA5D 5 20 200 1.00 70 106 1.00 1.75 200 0.75
MRA9D 9 13.9 139 1.25 75 123 0.75 1.25 150 0.50
MRA12D 12 10.4 104 1.25 75 123 0.75 1.00 150 0.50
MRA15D 15 8.4 84 1.25 76 122 0.75 1.00 150 0.50
MRA24D 24 5.2 52 1.25 77 120 0.75 0.75 150 0.50
MRA28D 28 4.5 45 1.25 78 119 0.50 0.75 200 0.50
Note 1: Tested at nominal input voltage and full output load.
Note 1: Dual outputs must be balanced.
SPECIFICATIONSSPECIFICATIONS (Nominal VIN, Full Load, TA = +25°C, 1 hour warm up unless otherwise specified)
INPUT